BED ASSEMBLY - STEP 1

HEADBOARD

\)———' PUSH OUT THE PLASTIC
PLUGS USING THE ALLEN
WRENCH AS SHOWN, BEFORE
ASSEMBLING THE ‘RAILS




BED ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON NUT

o
L/
BOLTS—

SIDE RAIL/

TSPCEl MBx45

L :

1) ALIGN SIDE RALS TO HEADBOARD SIDE PANEL AND FIX 33 yy1cy F00780ARD TO SIDE RALS AND e @

BURNISHED CUP SQUARE NECK BOLTS MBxBO WHIT .
WASHERS AND NUT M8, (2) TWO PER EACH SIDE AS [T

SHOWN IN —-PIC A-

3) ATIACH FEET (1), ONE TO EACH BED SLAT FOR QS 4) ATTACH BED SLAT WHIT SCREW TICEl M6x25
(2), TWO FOR KS AND TIGHTEN WITH ALLEN WRENCH 4  AS SHOWN IN -PIC D-
mm THE SCREW TTCEl M6x25 PROVIDED AS SHOWN IN

~PIC C-
™ Nr. 3 BED SLATS

SCREW
TTCEl M6x25-

ALLEN WRENCH
4 mm—
Nr. 3 FEET FOR QS.- \_ﬂ//
Nr. 6 FEET FOR KS SCREW

TTCEl M6x25——.

PARTS LIST

Nr. WRENCH FOR NUT M8

Nr. BURNISHED CUP SQUARE
NECK BOLTS M8x80

Nr. WASHERS

Nr. NUTS M8

Nr. BOLTS TSPCE! M8x45

Nr. ALLEN WRENCH 5 mm

Nr. SCREWS TTCEl M6x25 FOR QS

Nr. 12 SCREWS TICEl M6x25 FOR KS

Nr. 1 ALLEN WRENCH 4 mm

ADJUST THE LEVELLER
FOOT TO THE GROUND

‘WARNING!

DO NOT MOVE THE BED ON THE FLOOR ONCE -

ASSEMBLED, WITHOUT REMOVING THE BEDDING!




& WARNING: To avoid serious personal injury:

Carefully and strictly follow assembly instructions. Improper assembly of

furniture can result in structural failure, instability of the product, or tip-over.

Monitor and carefully control the assembly components. These include small
parts and hardware that may present a choking hazard to small children.
Bob's furniture should be assembled only by responsible adults and children

should not be involved in the assembly process.

Where provided, wall mounting hardware should always be used as
prescribed in these instructions to anchor furniture to wall. Proper use of the
wall mounting hardware can significantly reduce the potential for furniture

tip-over and crushing injuries.
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